
File No.  1633 
   Board Order 1633-6amd 
   __________  
 

        April 18, 2016 
 

 
SURFACE RIGHTS BOARD 

 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS 
ACT, R.S.B.C., C. 361 AS AMENDED 

 
AND IN THE MATTER OF 

 
NE ¼ Section 17, Township 79, Range 14, W6M Peace River District; 
NW ¼ Section 17, Township 79, Range 14, W6M Peace River District; 

NW ¼ Section 21, Township 79, Range 14, W6M Peace River District except Plan H782; 
NE ¼ Section 16, Township 79, Range 14, W6M Peace River District; 
SW ¼ Section 5, Township 80, Range 14, W6M Peace River District; 
NW ¼ Section 5, Township 80, Range 14, W6M Peace River District; 
SW ¼ Section 8, Township 80, Range 14, W6M Peace River District; 

NW ¼ Section 16, Township 79, Range 14, W6M Peace River District except Plan H782 
 

(The “Lands”) 
 
 

BETWEEN:  
 

ARC PETROLEUM INC. 
 

       (APPLICANT) 
 
 
AND:  
 
 

JOHN MILLER AND MARY MILLER 
 
       (RESPONDENTS) 

 
____________________________________ 

 
AMENDED BOARD ORDER 

_____________________________________ 
 



 ARC PETROLEUM LTD. v. 

 MILLER 

 ORDER 1633-6amd 

 Page 2 

 

 

Order 1633-6 dated December 16, 2015 is amended to correct inadvertent errors at 
paragraphs [23] through [26] as set out below: 
 

 

[23]  The Millers allege that compensation for survey entry was not awarded for each 

flowline.  Compensation for the flowlines is found at paragraphs 75 through 83 of the 

Board’s order inclusive. In paragraph 82, the Board dealt with compensation arising 

from surveying for the flowlines and awarded the Millers $500.  

 

[24]  In paragraph 83, the Board finds the total compensation for the flowlines is 

$40,200. 

 

[25]  The compensation for the flowlines alone is $10,400+ $21,150 + $8,150 = 

$39,700.  Subtracting the flowline compensation alone from the total compensation 

attributable to the flowlines ($40,200 - $39,700) leaves a difference of $500.  The Board 

awarded $500.  

 

[26]  It is clear to me that the Board considered compensation for the survey entry, 

chose $500, and this amount was included in the total amount of compensation of 

$40,200.  In the decision, the Board included an award for survey entry and therefore, 

there is no error. 

 

 

DATED:  April 18, 2016 

 

FOR THE BOARD 

 

________________________ 

Rob Fraser, Member 


